

Crook County Counsel's Office

Mailing Address: 300 NE Third St., Prineville, OR 97754 Physical Address: 301 NE 3rd St., Prineville, OR 97754 • Phone: 541-416-3919 • Fax: 541-447-6705

December 9, 2022

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD PUBLIC CONTRACT

Re: Justice Center Furniture Procurement Award Our File No.: CT. CONTRACTS 281(I)

On Wednesday, December 7, 2022, the Crook County Court accepted staff's recommendation to award the *Justice Center Furniture Procurement Contract* to HYPHN and Oregon Corrections Enterprises as those deemed in the best interest of Crook County.

Be advised that this contract will be awarded to those listed above following Crook County Code 3.12.310's seven-day waiting period.